
Indigent Accident Fund (IAF) Hospital Supplemental Program SFY 2019 Distribution 

Table of Contents 

SFY 2019 IAF Calculation.......................................................................................................................................................................................1  

SFY 2019 QTR 1-4 IAF Supplemental Payment ……..........................................................................………………………………………………………………….2 



SFY 2019 Hospital Indigent Fund (IAF) Supplemental Payment 

(Non Federal Share SFY 2019) $33,641,738= $    96,367,052.42 (Total Computable Supplemental Payment)

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Trauma Cases:  $2,891,012.00 (3% of Total Computable)

Fee per Level I and Level II cases $5,076.40

Fee per Level III cases $2,538.20

Medicare 

Provider ID
Facility Name Trauma Level Weight 

Total Count of 

Trauma Cases

Admin Skilled 

Beds

Final Trauma Cases   
(Less Admin Skilled Beds)

Total Payment for 

Trauma Cases

290007 University Medical Center of Southern Nevada I 100% 267 1 266 $1,350,323.43

290001 Renown Regional Medical Center II 100% 183 0 183 $928,981.91

290003 Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center II 100% 120 0 120 $609,168.46

570 1 569
290045 St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena III 50% 1 0 1 $2,538.20

571 1 570 $2,891,012.00

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Med/Surg/ICU Bed Days: $93,476,040.42 (97% of Total Computable)

Supplemental Payment per Med/Surg/ICU Bed Day $375.13

Medicare 

Provider ID
Facility Name Provider Type

Hospital Total 

Days

Hospital CMI 
(Medicaid)

 Adjusted Days

per Medicaid 

CMI   

(Days*CMI) 

Total Payment for 

Bed Day Component 
(Adjusted Bed Days * 

Supplemental Payment per 

Bed Day)

% of Bed Day 

Component

290019 Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare 11        11,945 1.173210          14,014 $5,257,030.84 5.62%

290054 Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center 11          4,036 1.406182            5,675 $2,128,846.16 2.28%

290022 Desert Springs Hospital Inc 11          6,320 1.387856            8,771 $3,290,239.58 3.52%

290057 Henderson Hospital 11             155 1.781172               276 $103,535.07 0.11%

290056 Mountain's Edge Hospital 11              17 0.811100                 14 $5,251.78 0.01%

290039 Mountainview Hospital 11          8,699 1.360943          11,839 $4,441,129.45 4.75%

290005 North Vista Hospital 11        13,039 1.247938          16,272 $6,104,067.78 6.53%

290008 Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital  11          1,135 0.919451            1,044 $391,632.67 0.42%

290032 Northern Nevada Medical Center 11          1,042 1.436384            1,497 $561,565.23 0.60%

290001 Renown Regional Medical Center 11        23,276 1.518439          35,343 $13,258,116.25 14.18%

290049 Renown South Meadows Medical Center 11             615 1.343219               826 $309,854.96 0.33%

290047 Southern Hills Hospital 11          3,192 1.382176            4,412 $1,655,060.66 1.77%

290046 Spring Valley Medical Center 11          5,494 1.472740            8,091 $3,035,153.17 3.25%

290009 St Marys Regional Medical Center 11          5,267 1.277484            6,729 $2,524,230.09 2.70%

290012 St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima 11          1,503 1.377703            2,071 $776,888.17 0.83%

290053 St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin 11          1,379 1.163013            1,604 $601,703.83 0.64%

290045 St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 11          3,830 1.181247            4,524 $1,697,074.89 1.82%

290041 Summerlin Hospital Medical Center 11          8,345 1.394740          11,639 $4,366,104.04 4.67%

290003 Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 11        32,880 1.390522          45,720 $17,150,809.92 18.35%

290007 University Medical Center of Southern Nevada 11        30,652 1.366661          41,891 $15,714,448.34 16.81%

290021 Valley Hospital Medical Center 11        20,123 1.338403          26,933 $10,103,297.54 10.81%

Totals 182,944 249,185 $93,476,040.42 100.00%

     Notes: 

a) Days are based on Medicaid FFS Data

b) Days Calendar Year 2016 Days

c) Days Count by Date of Service (CRS Reports)

d) Medicaid CMI Report produced by  CHIA 

e) Admin Skilled claims are excluded from the Trauma Component

No changes have been made to data sources used in IAF calculation for 
f) 

SFY 2019

Bed Day Component $93,476,040.42

Trauma Component $2,891,012.00

Total IAF 2019 $96,367,052.42

Supplemental Payment to UMC: $17,064,771.77

Supplemental Payment to Public Hospitals: $17,064,771.77

Supplemental Payment to Private Hospitals: $79,302,280.65

$96,367,052.42

                       -



SFY 2019 IAF Supplemental Payment

Facility Name

2019 Total 

Supplemental 

Payment

2019 Q1 2019 Q2 2019Q3 2019Q4

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare $5,257,030.84 $1,314,257.71 $1,314,257.71 $1,314,257.71 $1,314,257.71

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center $2,128,846.16 $532,211.54 $532,211.54 $532,211.54 $532,211.54

Desert Springs Hospital Inc $3,290,239.58 $822,559.90 $822,559.90 $822,559.90 $822,559.88

Henderson Hospital  $103,535.07 $25,883.77 $25,883.77 $25,883.77 $25,883.76

Mountain's Edge Hospital $5,251.78 $1,312.95 $1,312.95 $1,312.95 $1,312.93

Mountainview Hospital $4,441,129.45 $1,110,282.36 $1,110,282.36 $1,110,282.36 $1,110,282.37

North Vista Hospital $6,104,067.78 $1,526,016.95 $1,526,016.95 $1,526,016.95 $1,526,016.93

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital  $391,632.67 $97,908.17 $97,908.17 $97,908.17 $97,908.16

Northern Nevada Medical Center $561,565.23 $140,391.31 $140,391.31 $140,391.31 $140,391.30

Renown Regional Medical Center $14,187,098.16 $3,546,774.54 $3,546,774.54 $3,546,774.54 $3,546,774.54

Renown South Meadows Medical Center $309,854.96 $77,463.74 $77,463.74 $77,463.74 $77,463.74

Southern Hills Hospital $1,655,060.66 $413,765.17 $413,765.17 $413,765.17 $413,765.15

Spring Valley Medical Center $3,035,153.17 $758,788.29 $758,788.29 $758,788.29 $758,788.30

St Marys Regional Medical Center $2,524,230.09 $631,057.52 $631,057.52 $631,057.52 $631,057.53

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima $776,888.17 $194,222.04 $194,222.04 $194,222.04 $194,222.05

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin $601,703.83 $150,425.96 $150,425.96 $150,425.96 $150,425.95

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena $1,699,613.09 $424,903.27 $424,903.27 $424,903.27 $424,903.28

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center $4,366,104.04 $1,091,526.01 $1,091,526.01 $1,091,526.01 $1,091,526.01

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center $17,759,978.38 $4,439,994.60 $4,439,994.60 $4,439,994.60 $4,439,994.58

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada $17,064,771.77 $4,266,192.94 $4,266,192.94 $4,266,192.94 $4,266,192.95

Valley Hospital Medical Center $10,103,297.54 $2,525,824.39 $2,525,824.39 $2,525,824.39 $2,525,824.37

$96,367,052.42 $24,091,763.13 $24,091,763.13 $24,091,763.13 $24,091,763.03


	WEB Indigent Accident Fund TOC
	SFY 2019 IAF Supplemental Payment Program
	WEB - SFY 2019 IAF By Quarter (Quarterly)



